BULLETIN NO. PSGE2008-01
Strong textile slings that avoid damaging loads,
allowing use in a wide variety of working environments
KITO TEXTILE SLING
KITO POLYESTER SLING
KITO RD SERIES LARGE CAPACITY ROUND SLING
KITO CLEAN ROOM SPECIFICATIONS
All products in this catalog are designed for use in Japan and their

Eye length:
b (mm)
Belt thickness:
t (mm)
Mass (Weight) (kg)
Sling length: L (m)Shortest dimension mass
(weight)
1m mass
(weight)
SⅣE-20 BSH008 20 0.8
Light green
200
9
0.21 0.18
Between 1m and 10m in 0.5m intervals
ⅣE-25 BSH010 25 1.0 0.25 0.22
SⅣE-40 BSH016 40 1.6
250
0.37 0.32
ⅣE-50 BSH020 50 2.0 0.50 0.40
SⅣE-60 BSH024 60 2.4
300
0.80 0.46
Between 1.5m and 10m in 0.5m intervals
ⅣE-75 BSH032 75 3.2 1.10 0.60
• The maximum working loads in the above table indicate the values during straight slinging. For the various slinging methods and the working load limits, refer to page 16.
• Regarding requests for sling lengths L (in meters) other than those shown in the above table, please contact KITO separately.
• Note that because textiles are used in these slings, there may be some slight differences in the dimensions.
   Under the usage conditions which the length must be precisely matched such as double-leg combinations, please consult KITO beforehand.

Sling width:
W (mm)
Maximum
working load
(t)
Color
Eye length:
b (mm)
Belt thickness:
t (mm)
Mass (Weight) (kg)
Sling length: L (m)Shortest dimension mass
(weight)
1m mass
(weight)
ⅢE-100 BSL032 100 3.2
Light green
350
9
1.42 0.80
Between 1.5m and 10m in 0.5m intervals
ⅢE-150 BSL050 150 5.0 400 2.2 1.2
ⅢE-200 BSL063 200 6.3 550 3.7 1.6
Between 2m and 10m in 0.5m intervals
ⅢE-300 BSL100 300 10.0 750 6.7 2.4
• The maximum working loads in the above table indicate the values during straight slinging. For the various slinging methods and the working load limits, refer to page 16.
• Regarding requests for sling lengths L (in meters) other than those shown in the above table, please contact KITO separately.
• Note that because textiles are used in these slings, there may be some slight differences in the dimensions.
   Under the usage conditions which the length must be precisely matched such as double-leg combinations, please consult KITO beforehand.

60 38 65
RC092 Blue 92 400 75 47・52 75
RC160 160 100,150 70 100,125,150
RC220 220 500 200 80 -
• When using RE Series slings, double slinging is the standard. The RE Series in the above table indicates the case of double sling.
• Requests can also be made for protective corners with special lengths.
Code Color
Protective corner dimension (mm) Applicable sling width (mm)
Inner width a Length b BSH,BSL,BCL,BRL RE EE
MRC044
Orange
44
300,500,1000
20,25 -
-
MRC068 68 40,50 30
MRC076
Blue
76
400,1000
60 38 65
MRC092 92 75 47,52 75
MRC160 160 100,150 70 100,125,150
MRC220 220 500,1000 200 80 -
• The RE Series value in the above table indicates the doubled sling. • Requests can also be made for protective corners with special lengths.
Protective corners [Optional]
• Protective corners should be used for protecting slings when lifting loads that have sharp corners or which have rough surfaces,
   and for preventing the sideways slippage of loads.

load
(t)
Item code
When placing orders, please state the item code.
[Order example]
When the sling length is 5.0m, add 050
When the sling length is 7.5m, add 075
Code Color
Mass (Weight)
(When L = 1m)
(kg)
Dimension (mm)
W H
Sling length: L (m)
From 1 to 10m From 11 to 15m
10 RDRE100-7□□□1 RD100 *1
Gray
0.90 62 11
0.5m intervals 1.0m interval
15 RDRE150-7□□□1 RD150 *2 1.32 80 15
20 RDRE200-7□□□1 RD200 1.65 83 17
25 RDRE250-7□□□1 RD250 2.26 89 18
30 RDRE300-7□□□1 RD300 2.58 94 23
40 RDRE400-7□□□1 RD400 3.75 105 29
50 RDRE500-7□□□1 RD500 4.54 107 31
• Note that because this product uses textiles, there will be a slight tolerance in the dimensions.
• When using slings for multi-leg slinging, you are recommended to place the orders for all the slings at the same time.
   Further, note there may also be differences in dimensions if you replace only some of the slings during multi-leg slinging.
• When using slings which contact edges of loads that have radius (R) values smaller than the sling thickness (H), please use protective corners.
• *1, *2: RD100 and RD150 slings can be ordered in lengths from 0.5m.
RD series exclusive protective corners
(For use with doubled slings)
Applicable
round
slings
Item code
Protective corner dimensions (mm) Shape schematic
Width:a Thickness:t Length:b
RD100 RDRC135-1□□□1 135
6
Specify
the length
in 0.5m
intervals
from a
minimum
length of
0.5m
RD150
RDRC160-1□□□1 160
RD200
RD250
RDRC190-1□□□1 190
RD300
RD400
RDRC230-1□□□1 230
RD500
• Protective corners are made from UHMWPE textiles. •Temperature: Can be used in the range of -20 to 60°C.
• When the load edge radius (R) is more than 1mm, the working load limit can be used without reduction.
• When placing orders, please add the length b to the item code □□□ portion.
  [Order example] When the length is 0.5m → 005
MRC series protective corners with hook & loop tape
(For use with doubled slings)
Applicable
round slings Model
Protective corner
dimensions (mm) Shape schematic
Width:a Length:b
RD100 MRC160 160 400, 1000
RD150, RD200, RD250
RD300, RD400, RD500
MRC220 220 500, 1000
• Protective corners are made from polyester. •Temperature: Can be used in the range of -30 to 50°C.
• When the load edge radius (R) is less than 10mm, use the slings at a reduced working load limit of 70%, and for an
   edge radius that is less than 5mm, use the slings at a reduced working load limit of 30% or less.
• You should specify your required model and the length b dimension.
• For length b dimensions other than those described above, please contact KITO for more information.
Special
specification
Special
specification
8
L
W
L
L
W
W
b
P
b
Black Polyester Slings [0.5t to 5t]
For use at various event spaces such as stages, theaters, halls
and studios. The black color of the outer sheath of these textile
slings ensures that they do not stand out.
Code Sling length:
L (m)
Maximum working
load (t) Color Mass (weight) for each 1m
of the dimension L (kg) Sling length: L (m)
• The maximum working loads in the table at left indicate the values
during straight slinging. For the various slinging methods and the
working load limits, refer to page 16.
• Regarding requests for sling lengths L (in meters) other than those
shown in the table at left, please contact KITO separately.
• Note that because textiles are used, there may be some slight
differences in the dimensions.
REB 010 30 1.0
Black
0.23
Between 0.5m and 15m
in 0.5m intervalsREB 020 38 2.0 0.38
REB 032 47 3.2 0.57
REB 050 52 5.0 0.99 Between 1m and 12m in 0.5m intervals
Code Sling length:
L (m)
Maximum working
load (t) Color Mass (weight) for each 1m
of the dimension L (kg) Sling length: L (m)
• The maximum working loads in the table at left indicate the values
during straight slinging. For the various slinging methods and the
working load limits, refer to page 16.
• Regarding requests for sling lengths L (in meters) other than those
shown in the table at left, please contact KITO separately.
• Note that because textiles are used, there may be some slight
differences in the dimensions.
EEB 010 75 1.0
Black
250

W
W
L
L
Maximum working load:
0.63t to 10t
BCL  Series
Endless Slings
• These endless slings can be used for a variety of slinging methods.
• For the detailed specifications, please contact KITO each time.
Code Sling width: W (mm) Maximum working load (t) Color Sling length: L (m)
BCL006 20 0.63
Light green Between 1m and 5m in 0.5m intervals
BCL008 25 0.8
BCL013 40 1.25
BCL016 50 1.6
BCL019 60 1.9
BCL025 75 2.5
BCL032 100 3.2
BCL050 150 5.0
BCL063 200 6.3
BCL100 300 10.0
• The maximum working loads in the above table indicate the values during straight slinging. For the various slinging methods and the working load limits, refer to the Owner's Manual.
• Regarding requests for sling lengths L (in meters) other than those shown in the above table, please contact KITO separately.
• Note that because textiles are used in these slings, there may be some slight differences in the dimensions.
Maximum working load:
1.25t to 20t
BDL  Series
Endless Slings
• These endless slings can be used for a variety of slinging methods.
• For the detailed specifications, please contact KITO each time.
Code Sling width: W (mm) Maximum working load (t) Color Sling length: L (m)
BDL013 20 1.25
Light green Between 1m and 5m in 0.5m intervals
BDL016 25 1.6
BDL025 40 2.5
BDL032 50 3.2
BDL038 60 3.8
BDL050 75 5.0
BDL063 100 6.3
BDL100 150 10.0
BDL125 200 12.5
BDL200 300 20.0
• The maximum working loads in the above table indicate the values during straight slinging. For the various slinging methods and the working load limits, refer to the Owner's Manual.
• Regarding requests for sling lengths L (in meters) other than those shown in the above table, please contact KITO separately.
• Note that because textiles are used in these slings, there may be some slight differences in the dimensions.
Endless Belt Slings [0.63t to 20t]

• For the detailed specifications, please contact KITO each time.
Code Sling width: W (mm) Maximum working load (t) Color Eye length: b (mm) Sling length: L (m) • The maximum working loads in the table at left
indicate the values during straight slinging. For
the various slinging methods and working load
limits, refer to page 16.
• Regarding requests for sling lengths L (in meters)
other than those shown in the table at left, please
contact KITO separately.
• Note that because textiles are used in these
slings, there may be some slight differences in
the dimensions.
BTL010 20 0.95
Light
green
200 Between 1m and 5m in 0.5m intervalsBTL012 25 1.2 250
BTL019 40 1.9 350
Between 1.5m and 5m in 0.5m intervalsBTL024 50 2.4
BTL028 60 2.8 400BTL038 75 3.8
BTL048 100 4.8 550 Between 2m and 5m in 0.5m intervalsBTL075 150 7.5 700
BTL095 200 9.5 800 Between 2.5m and 5m in 0.5m intervals
BTL150 300 15.0 1000 Between 3m and 5m in 0.5m intervals
Maximum working load:
1.25t to 20t
BQL  Series
Quadruple-layer Belt Type
• For the detailed specifications, please contact KITO each time.
Code Sling width: W (mm) Maximum working load (t) Color Eye length: b (mm) Sling length: L (m) • The maximum working loads in the table at left
indicate the values during straight slinging. For
the various slinging methods and working load
limits, refer to page 16.
• Regarding requests for sling lengths L (in meters)
other than those shown in the table at left, please
contact KITO separately.
• Note that because textiles are used in these
slings, there may be some slight differences in
the dimensions.
BQL013 20 1.25
Light
green
200 Between 1m and 5m in 0.5m intervalsBQL016 25 1.6 250
BQL025 40 2.5 350
Between 1.5m and 5m in 0.5m intervalsBQL032 50 3.2
BQL038 60 3.8 400BQL050 75 5.0
BQL063 100 6.3 550 Between 2m and 5m in 0.5m intervalsBQL100 150 10.0 700
BQL125 200 12.5 800 Between 2.5m and 5m in 0.5m intervals
BQL200 300 20.0 1000 Between 3m and 5m in 0.5m intervals
Other Belt Slings [0.31t to 20t]
Protective corners
with hook & loop
tape should be used.

When placing orders,
add Code 2 to Code 1
[Order example]
When the sling length is 0.6m, add 006
When the sling length is 1.5m, add 015
3
Maximum
working
load
(t)
Belt width
(mm)
Combined use components
Standard sling length: L (m)
0.6ｍ 0.8m 1.0m 1.5m 2.0m
Top
fitting
Bottom
fitting
Ordering Code 2
006 008 010 015 020
Single leg
PS-HMMHMM-025- 0.8 25 HMM0706 HMM0706 ● ● ● ●
PS-HMMHMM-040- 1.25 40 HMM0706 HMM0706 ● ● ● ●
PS-HMMHMM-050- 1.6 50 HMM0807 HMM0807 ● ● ● ●
PS-HMMHMM-060- 1.9 60 HMM0807 HMM0807 ● ● ●
PS-HMMHMM-075- 2.5 75 HMM1008 HMM1008 ● ● ●
PS-HMMHMM-100- 3.2 100 HMM1008 HMM1008 ● ●
PS-HMGHMG-050- 1.6 50 HMG0807 HMG0807 ● ● ●
PS-HMGHMG-060- 1.9 60 HMG0807 HMG0807 ● ●
PS-HMGHMG-075- 2.5 75 HMG1008 HMG1008 ● ●
PS-HMGHMG-100- 3.2 100 HMG1008 HMG1008 ● ●
PS-HMMET-025- 0.8 25 HMM0706 − ● ● ● ●
PS-HMMET-040- 1.25 40 HMM0706 − ● ● ● ●
PS-HMMET-050- 1.6 50 HMM0807 − ● ● ● ●
PS-HMMET-060- 1.9 60 HMM0807 − ● ● ●
PS-HMMET-075- 2.5 75 HMM1008 − ● ● ●
PS-HMMET-100- 3.2 100 HMM1008 − ● ● ●
PS-HMGET-050- 1.6 50 HMG0807 − ● ● ●
PS-HMGET-060- 1.9 60 HMG0807 − ● ● ●
PS-HMGET-075- 2.5 75 HMG1008 − ● ● ●
PS-HMGET-100- 3.2 100 HMG1008 − ● ●
PS-HMMHTL4-025- 0.8 25 HMM0706 HTL4060 ● ● ● ●
PS-HMMHTL4-040-
1.1
40
HMM0706 HTL4060 ● ● ● ●
1.25 HMM0706 HTL4080 ● ● ● ●
PS-HMMHTL4-050- 1.6 50 HMM0807 HTL4080 ● ● ● ●
PS-HMMHTL4-060- 1.9 60 HMM0807 HTL4100 ● ● ●
PS-HMGHTL4-050- 1.6 50 HMG0807 HTL4080 ● ● ●
PS-HMGHTL4-060- 1.9 60 HMG0807 HTL4100 ● ●
PS-HTL4HTL4-020- 0.63 20 HTL4060 HTL4060 ● ● ● ●
PS-HTL4HTL4-025- 0.8 25 HTL4060 HTL4060 ● ● ● ●
PS-HTL4HTL4-040-
1.1
40
HTL4060 HTL4060 ● ● ● ●
1.25 HTL4080 HTL4080 ● ● ● ●
PS-HTL4HTL4-050- 1.6 50 HTL4080 HTL4080 ● ● ● ●
PS-HTL4HTL4-060- 1.9 60 HTL4100 HTL4100 ● ● ●
PS-HTL4ET-020- 0.63 20 HTL4060 − ● ● ● ●
PS-HTL4ET-025- 0.8 25 HTL4060 − ● ● ● ●
PS-HTL4ET-040-
1.1
40
HTL4060 − ● ● ● ●
1.25 HTL4080 − ● ● ● ●
PS-HTL4ET-050- 1.6 50 HTL4080 − ● ● ● ●
PS-HTL4ET-060- 1.9 60 HTL4100 − ● ● ●
• Lengths other than those described above can also be ordered. Please contact KITO for more information.
• Regarding the triple-leg type, please contact KITO for more information.
• For detailed specifications, please refer to the KITO CHAIN SLING 100 catalog.
Standard Specifications:                                  Single-leg Type Used Component Combination Table

When placing orders,
add Code 2 to Code 1
[Order example]
When the sling length is 0.6m, add 006
When the sling length is 1.5m, add 015
3
Maximum
working
load
(t)
Belt width
(mm)
Combined use components
Standard sling length: L (m)
0.6ｍ 0.8m 1.0m 1.5m 2.0m
Top
fitting
Bottom
fitting
Ordering Code 2
006 008 010 015 020
Double legs
PD-HMMHTL4-020- 1.13 20 HMM0706 HTL4060 ● ● ● ●
PD-HMMHTL4-025- 1.44 25 HMM0807 HTL4060 ● ● ● ●
PD-HMMHTL4-040-
1.98
40
HMM1008 HTL4060 ● ● ● ●
2.25 HMM1008 HTL4080 ● ● ● ●
PD-HMMHTL4-050-
2.4
50
HMM0807 HTL4080 ● ● ● ●
2.88 HMM1008 HTL4080 ● ● ● ●
PD-HMMHTL4-060-
3.2
60
HMM1008 HTL4100 ● ● ●
3.42 HMM1310 HTL4100 ● ● ●
PD-HMGHTL4-020- 1.13 20 HMG0807 HTL4060 ● ● ● ●
PD-HMGHTL4-025- 1.44 25 HMG0807 HTL4060 ● ● ● ●
PD-HMGHTL4-040-
1.98
40
HMG1008 HTL4060 ● ● ●
2.25 HMG1008 HTL4080 ● ● ●
PD-HMGHTL4-050- 2.88 50 HMG1008 HTL4080 ● ● ●
PD-HMGHTL4-060-
3.2
60
HMG1008 HTL4100 ● ●
3.42 HMG1310 HTL4100 ● ●
PD-HMMET-020- 1.13 20 HMM0706 − ● ● ● ●
PD-HMMET-025- 1.44 25 HMM0807 − ● ● ● ●
PD-HMMET-040- 2.25 40 HMM1008 − ● ● ● ●
PD-HMMET-050- 2.88 50 HMM1008 − ● ● ● ●
PD-HMMET-060-
3.2
60
HMM1008 − ● ● ●
3.42 HMM1310 − ● ● ●
PD-HMGET-020- 1.13 20 HMG0807 − ● ● ● ●
PD-HMGET-025- 1.44 25 HMG0807 − ● ● ● ●
PD-HMGET-040-
2.0
40
HMG0807 − ● ● ●
2.25 HMG1008 − ● ● ●
PD-HMGET-050- 2.88 50 HMG1008 − ● ● ●
PD-HMGET-060-
3.2
60
HMG1008 − ● ● ●
3.42 HMG1310 − ● ● ●
Quadruple legs
PQ-HMMHTL4-020- 1.7 20 HMM0807 HTL4060 ● ● ● ●
PQ-HMMHTL4-025- 2.16 25 HMM1008 HTL4060 ● ● ● ●
PQ-HMGHTL4-020- 1.7 20 HMG0807 HTL4060 ● ● ● ●
PQ-HMGHTL4-025-
2.0
25
HMG0807 HTL4060 ● ● ● ●
2.16 HMG1008 HTL4060 ● ● ● ●
PQ-HMGHTL4-040-
2.97
40
HMG1310 HTL4060 ● ● ●
3.37 HMG1310 HTL4080 ● ● ●
PQ-HMGHTL4-050-
3.2
50
HMG1008 HTL4080 ● ● ●
4.32 HMG1310 HTL4080 ● ● ●
PQ-HMMET-020- 1.7 20 HMM0807 − ● ● ● ●
PQ-HMMET-025- 2.16 25 HMM1008 − ● ● ● ●
PQ-HMGET-020- 1.7 20 HMG0807 − ● ● ● ●
PQ-HMGET-025-
2.0
25
HMG0807 − ● ● ● ●
2.16 HMG1008 − ● ● ● ●
PQ-HMGET-040-
3.2
40
HMG1008 − ● ● ●
3.37 HMG1310 − ● ● ●
PQ-HMGET-050- 4.32 50 HMG1310 − ● ● ●
• Lengths other than those described above can also be ordered. Please contact KITO for more information.
• Regarding the triple-leg type, please contact KITO for more information.
• For detailed specifications, please refer to the KITO CHAIN SLING 100 catalog.
 Used Component Combination Table

Slinging method/Angle of loading α
Straight
Choked Basket
̶ α＝0°  0°＜α≦45°  45°＜α≦90°  90°＜α≦120° α＝0°  0°＜α≦45°  45°＜α≦90° 90°＜α≦120°
SⅣE-20 BSH008 20 0.8 0.64 1.28 1.12 0.88 0.64 1.6 1.44 1.12 0.8
　ⅣE-25 BSH010 25 1.0 0.8 1.6 1.4 1.1 0.8 2.0 1.8 1.4 1.0
SⅣE-40 BSH016 40 1.6 1.28 2.56 2.24 1.76 1.28 3.2 2.88 2.24 1.6
　ⅣE-50 BSH020 50 2.0 1.6 3.2 2.8 2.2 1.6 4.0 3.6 2.8 2.0
SⅣE-60 BSH024 60 2.4 1.92 3.84 3.36 2.64 1.92 4.8 4.32 3.36 2.4
　ⅣE-75 BSH032 75 3.2 2.56 5.12 4.48 3.52 2.56 6.4 5.76 4.48 3.2
ⅢE-100 BSL032 100 3.2 2.56 5.12 4.48 3.52 2.56 6.4 5.76 4.48 3.2
ⅢE-150 BSL050 150 5.0 4.0 8.0 7.0 5.5 4.0 10.0 9.0 7.0 5.0
ⅢE-200 BSL063 200 6.3 5.0 10.0 8.82 6.93 5.0 12.6 11.3 8.82 6.3
ⅢE-300 BSL100 300 10.0 8.0 16.0 14.0 11.0 8.0 20.0 18.0 14.0 10.0
̶
RE010/REB010 30 1.0 0.8 1.6 1.4 1.1 0.8 2.0 1.8 1.4 1.0
RE020/REB020 38 2.0 1.6 3.2 2.8 2.2 1.6 4.0 3.6 2.8 2.0
RE032/REB032 47 3.2 2.56 5.12 4.48 3.52 2.56 6.4 5.76 4.48 3.2
RE050/REB050 52 5.0 4.0 8.0 7.0 5.5 4.0 10.0 9.0 7.0 5.0
RE080 70 8.0 6.4 12.8 11.2 8.8 6.4 16.0 14.4 11.2 8.0
RE100 80 10.0 8.0 16.0 14.0 11.0 8.0 20.0 18.0 14.0 10.0
̶
EE005 65 0.5 0.4 0.8 0.7 0.55 0.4 1.0 0.9 0.7 0.5
EE010/EEB010 75 1.0 0.8 1.6 1.4 1.1 0.8 2.0 1.8 1.4 1.0
EE020/EEB020 100 2.0 1.6 3.2 2.8 2.2 1.6 4.0 3.6 2.8 2.0
EE030/EEB030 125 3.0 2.4 4.8 4.2 3.3 2.4 6.0 5.4 4.2 3.0
EE050/EEB050 150 5.0 4.0 8.0 7.0 5.5 4.0 10.0 9.0 7.0 5.0
̶
REBC005 30 0.5 0.4 0.8 0.7 0.55 0.4 1.0 0.9 0.7 0.5
REBC010 38 1.0 0.8 1.6 1.4 1.1 0.8 2.0 1.8 1.4 1.0
REBC015 47 1.5 1.2 2.4 2.1 1.65 1.2 3.0 2.7 2.1 1.5